OIP E VO	Haran
JUL 1 6 2009	
<b>3.</b> of /	RECORDATION
THE TRADEMET	PATI

07-23-2001



PATI	101785202
documents  1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL D. PRIMROSE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: WILLIAM H. DICKERSON, JR.
7-16-01	Street Address: 2502 Technology Drive
1- (2)	City: <u>Hayward</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94545</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yos	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
✓ Assignment (executed in counterpart - 2 pag	jes)
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Other Execution Date: June 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & addresses attache YesNo
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together the application is:	r with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/828,696	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: April 6, 2001	
Additional numbers attached?Ye	es <u>v</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed	and patents involved 1
Name: LAW OFFICES OF JAMES D. IVEY	
Street Address: 3025 TOTTERDELL STREET	7. Total fee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to
	deposit account.
City: OAKLAND State: CA Zip: 94611-	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of	the original document.
	Date July 13, 2001
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Sate Sury 13, 2001
Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet: 1
Mail documents to be recorded with re-	quired cover sheet information to:
Hon. Commissioner of Patent	
Box: Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
_	C:\Law Practice\FILES\2046.02p\01mp\RecordCover.wpd
8/2001 MABDI1 00000074 09828636	
C:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0514

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Paul D. Primrose</u> of <u>San Jose, California</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>William H. Dickerson, Jr.</u> of <u>2502 Technology Drive, Hayward, California 94545</u> his successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest through the world in my invention in:

## **AUTOMATICALLY SWITCHING VALVE WITH REMOTE SIGNALING**

for which I have made a United States Utility Patent Application, Serial Number <u>09/828,696</u>, filed on <u>April 6, 2001</u> and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Executed this 12 day of JUNE, 2001 day month year

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

Paul D. Primrose

C:\Law Practice\FILES\2046.02p\01mp\Assignm.wpd

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011988 FRAME: 0515